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MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.A (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Political Science

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Political Science)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001870066 TRIPARNA  MUKHERJEE Female No  1 1 UR  16  396.00  98.00  396.00  92.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002406628 BIKRAM  ADAK Male No  2 2 UR  21  378.00  0.00  378.00  84.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000057386 ANISH  ROY Male No  3 3 UR  3  377.00  94.00  377.00  89.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000262435 CHANDRAYEE  

CHAKRABORTY

Female No  4 4 UR  2  372.00  94.00  372.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000147795 ANWESHA  DARIPA Female No  5 5 UR  6  362.00  80.00  362.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000623278 ABANTIKA  BISWAS Female No  6 6 UR  3  346.00  74.00  346.00  81.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000486341 PRIYESH  RAY CHAUDHURI Male No  7 7 UR  2  340.00  0.00  340.00  89.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001844080 SK HARAM NAAZ Female No  8  1 8 OBC-A  20  339.00  89.00  339.00  97.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000102095 SAATHI  BANERJEE Female No  9 9 UR  2  339.00  84.00  339.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000277921 SAGNIK BASU THAKUR Male No  10 10 UR  22  338.00  0.00  338.00  92.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001314470 KASHISH  SINGH Female No  11 11 UR  6  336.00  89.00  336.00  86.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000742173 DEBASISH  NASKAR Male No  12  1 12 SC  5  333.00  75.00  333.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000518496 RAKESH  MAITY Male No  13 13 UR  16  330.00  70.00  330.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000122265 ANJALI  JHA Female No  14 14 UR  9  329.00  83.00  329.00  74.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000251417 ANIRBAN  MANDAL Male No  15  2 15 SC  3  329.00  0.00  329.00  87.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001938573 ANKAN  CHOWDHURY Male No  16 16 UR  12  324.00  88.00  324.00  81.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002375665 SAPTARSHI  MONDAL Male No  17  3 17 SC  10  324.00  63.00  324.00  72.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000111858 ANKIT  DEY Male No  18 18 UR  2  322.00  91.00  322.00  74.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000047413 SOUMYADIP  RAY 

CHAUDHURI

Male No  19 19 UR  5  321.00  90.00  321.00  74.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001844893 AMIO  SARKAR Male No  20  4 20 SC  7  315.00  77.00  315.00  71.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001965359 BANHIKA  CHAKRABORTY Female No  21 21 UR  8  314.00  81.00  314.00  76.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002389978 SHAMIMA  KHATUN Female No  22  2 22 OBC-A  6  308.00  70.00  308.00  52.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000535766 PRIYAM  DALUI Male No  23  5 23 SC  15  308.00  0.00  308.00  76.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000501687 SOOJAL KUMAR SHAW Male No  24 24 UR  21  307.00  76.00  307.00  81.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001305713 RUPAM  MONDAL Male No  25  6 25 SC  16  306.00  76.00  306.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000662062 ARIJIT  MAJUMDER Male No  26 26 UR  6  301.00  72.00  301.00  74.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



Vijaygarh Jyotish Ray College,South 24 Parganas

University of Calcutta Printed On: 09/08/2025 17:50.55

MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.A (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Political Science

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Political Science)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000005510 ANISH  BANERJEE Male No  27 27 UR  3  299.00  60.00  299.00  81.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002003515 PRATIVAS RANJAN 

BARMAN

Male No  28  7 28 SC  14  296.00  70.00  296.00  71.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001139136 WAHID  MAJHI Male No  29  3 29 OBC-A  6  296.00  61.00  296.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001805571 MD ZAIN ALI Male No  30 30 UR  13  291.00  65.00  291.00  76.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000514831 ASHISH  DAS Male No  31 31 UR  6  291.00  63.00  291.00  50.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000224888 RAKHI  NASKAR Female No  32  8 32 SC  3  284.00  65.00  284.00  63.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000478333 JAMUNA  MONDAL Female No  33  9 33 SC  3  284.00  0.00  284.00  57.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001605197 LAKHI  SINGH Female No  34 34 UR  8  283.00  61.00  283.00  72.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001162384 AKASH  NASKAR Male No  35  10 35 SC  1  282.00  54.00  282.00  51.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002345054 ISHA  HALDER Female No  36  11 36 SC  11  278.00  57.00  278.00  74.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000495886 RIYA  MONDAL Female No  37  12 37 SC  3  277.00  66.00  277.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002163835 DEBASISH  HALDER Male No  38 38 UR  8  276.00  70.00  276.00  61.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000126256 DISHA  HALDER Female No  39  13 39 SC  5  276.00  70.00  276.00  54.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000194246 MAYUKH  DAS Male No  40  14 40 SC  11  274.00  0.00  274.00  76.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000636305 NARAYAN  MONDAL Male No  41 41 UR  7  273.00  70.00  273.00  58.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002347430 DEBOJYOTI  GANGULY Male No  42 42 UR  21  272.00  64.00  272.00  59.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000717425 NASHIMA  KHATUN Female No  43  1 43 OBC-B  5  270.00  70.00  270.00  65.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001642576 ANIRUDDHA GHOSH 

MOZUMDAR

Male No  44 44 UR  7  267.00  62.00  267.00  62.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001158789 BIKRAM  DAS Male No  45 45 UR  22  266.00  51.00  266.00  72.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000437539 ROHIT  BHOWMICK Male No  46 46 UR  1  264.00  50.00  264.00  75.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000720697 BISWAJIT  SARDAR Male No  47  15 47 SC  5  263.00  43.00  263.00  53.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001994838 PREM KUMAR DAS Male No  48 48 UR  4  263.00  0.00  263.00  86.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001408450 SUBHAJIT  MOHANTY Male No  49 49 UR  4  261.00  55.00  261.00  62.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002148826 SOUVIK  NASKAR Male No  50  16 50 SC  10  260.00  52.00  260.00  56.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000168737 PRATIVA  NASKAR Female No  51  17 51 SC  8  258.00  57.00  258.00  54.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000180577 SMRITI  BISWAKARMA Female No  52 52 UR  10  258.00  56.00  258.00  73.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



Vijaygarh Jyotish Ray College,South 24 Parganas

University of Calcutta Printed On: 09/08/2025 17:50.55

MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.A (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Political Science

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Political Science)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: UR
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A001132483 DIPTI  DAS Female No  53 53 UR  5  256.00  68.00  256.00  64.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002103237 KOVIDH  CHOWDHURY Male No  54 54 UR  25  255.00  0.00  255.00  65.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001047469 SAYANI  BHOWMICK Female No  55 55 UR  4  254.00  66.00  254.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001428156 BILAS  HALDER Male No  56  18 56 SC  11  254.00  55.00  254.00  50.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001091652 ISTOPRASAD  SADHUKHAN Male No  57  2 57 OBC-B  6  254.00  48.00  254.00  51.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000224029 ARATRIKA  DASGUPTA Female No  58 58 UR  2  249.00  58.00  249.00  55.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000173246 RUPSA  HALDER Female No  59  3 59 OBC-B  8  249.00  47.00  249.00  63.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001351868 TRISHA  MONDAL Female No  60 60 UR  5  244.00  60.00  244.00  50.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000561578 SUPARNA  DAS Female No  61 61 UR  2  240.00  53.00  240.00  72.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002045365 DIPANJAN  BAIDYA Male No  62  19 62 SC  18  232.00  60.00  232.00  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002006509 MEHATAB  SANFUI Male No  63 63 UR  11  232.00  54.00  232.00  52.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001506919 SAUMAYADEEP  SEN Male No  64 64 UR  17  230.00  50.00  230.00  51.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001098745 ANISHA  SARDAR Female No  65 65 UR  4  229.00  50.00  229.00  54.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Tie Break 
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Tie Break 
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A000063129 PRIYADARSHAN  PAUL Male No  66 66 UR  6  229.00  0.00  229.00  61.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000451194 BARSA  HALDAR Female No  67  20 67 SC  5  227.00  71.00  227.00  53.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000046933 RAMA  SARDAR Female No  68  21 68 SC  5  227.00  62.00  227.00  54.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000245262 ADITI  DUTTA Female No  69 69 UR  4  225.00  50.00  225.00  50.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000205029 MITHU  SAHA Female No  70 70 UR  6  225.00  48.00  225.00  53.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001592944 MD SOHEL Male No  71 71 UR  1  223.00  56.00  223.00  54.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001425414 DIPYENDU  HALDER Male No  72 72 UR  10  220.00  54.00  220.00  50.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000588460 ANKAN  HALDER Male No  73  22 73 SC  3  219.00  43.00  219.00  53.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000797425 DIPTI  MONDAL Female No  74  23 74 SC  9  218.00  44.00  218.00  45.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000471608 DIPANWITA  POLEY Female No  75 75 UR  7  216.00  64.00  216.00  50.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001154641 ANUSKA  SEN Female No  76 76 UR  10  216.00  50.00  216.00  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001422040 MADHUMITA  SARDAR Female No  77  1 77 ST  9  213.00  64.00  213.00  50.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002344408 MONGAL  MONDAL Male No  78 78 UR  16  211.00  50.00  211.00  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 
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Tie Break 
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Tie Break 
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Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000168209 SAMRAT  HALDER Male No  79  24 79 SC  11  206.00  46.00  206.00  53.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000985541 ARINDAM  MONDAL Male No  80  25 80 SC  7  205.00  45.00  205.00  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000429470 SUDIP  MONDAL Male No  81 81 UR  12  203.00  50.00  203.00  55.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001860340 SATYABRATA  SARDAR Male No  82  26 82 SC  5  195.00  53.00  195.00  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000211810 SNEHA  HALDER Female No  83  27 83 SC  2  183.00  44.00  183.00  51.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001583124 SURYA  DAS Male No  84  28 84 SC  1  180.00  44.00  180.00  47.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002148792 SAMIR  MONDAL Male No  85  29 85 SC  1  166.00  41.00  166.00  41.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Tie Break 
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Tie Break 
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Tie Break 
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Tie Break 
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Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 
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A001844080 SK HARAM NAAZ Female No  8  1 1 OBC-A  20  339.00  89.00  339.00  97.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002389978 SHAMIMA  KHATUN Female No  22  2 2 OBC-A  6  308.00  70.00  308.00  52.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001139136 WAHID  MAJHI Male No  29  3 3 OBC-A  6  296.00  61.00  296.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Political Science)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: OBC-B

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 
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A000717425 NASHIMA  KHATUN Female No  43  1 1 OBC-B  5  270.00  70.00  270.00  65.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001091652 ISTOPRASAD  SADHUKHAN Male No  57  2 2 OBC-B  6  254.00  48.00  254.00  51.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000173246 RUPSA  HALDER Female No  59  3 3 OBC-B  8  249.00  47.00  249.00  63.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Political Science)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000742173 DEBASISH  NASKAR Male No  12  1 1 SC  5  333.00  75.00  333.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000251417 ANIRBAN  MANDAL Male No  15  2 2 SC  3  329.00  0.00  329.00  87.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002375665 SAPTARSHI  MONDAL Male No  17  3 3 SC  10  324.00  63.00  324.00  72.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001844893 AMIO  SARKAR Male No  20  4 4 SC  7  315.00  77.00  315.00  71.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000535766 PRIYAM  DALUI Male No  23  5 5 SC  15  308.00  0.00  308.00  76.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001305713 RUPAM  MONDAL Male No  25  6 6 SC  16  306.00  76.00  306.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002003515 PRATIVAS RANJAN 

BARMAN

Male No  28  7 7 SC  14  296.00  70.00  296.00  71.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000224888 RAKHI  NASKAR Female No  32  8 8 SC  3  284.00  65.00  284.00  63.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000478333 JAMUNA  MONDAL Female No  33  9 9 SC  3  284.00  0.00  284.00  57.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001162384 AKASH  NASKAR Male No  35  10 10 SC  1  282.00  54.00  282.00  51.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002345054 ISHA  HALDER Female No  36  11 11 SC  11  278.00  57.00  278.00  74.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000495886 RIYA  MONDAL Female No  37  12 12 SC  3  277.00  66.00  277.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000126256 DISHA  HALDER Female No  39  13 13 SC  5  276.00  70.00  276.00  54.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Political Science)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000194246 MAYUKH  DAS Male No  40  14 14 SC  11  274.00  0.00  274.00  76.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000720697 BISWAJIT  SARDAR Male No  47  15 15 SC  5  263.00  43.00  263.00  53.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002148826 SOUVIK  NASKAR Male No  50  16 16 SC  10  260.00  52.00  260.00  56.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000168737 PRATIVA  NASKAR Female No  51  17 17 SC  8  258.00  57.00  258.00  54.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001428156 BILAS  HALDER Male No  56  18 18 SC  11  254.00  55.00  254.00  50.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002045365 DIPANJAN  BAIDYA Male No  62  19 19 SC  18  232.00  60.00  232.00  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000451194 BARSA  HALDAR Female No  67  20 20 SC  5  227.00  71.00  227.00  53.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000046933 RAMA  SARDAR Female No  68  21 21 SC  5  227.00  62.00  227.00  54.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000588460 ANKAN  HALDER Male No  73  22 22 SC  3  219.00  43.00  219.00  53.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000797425 DIPTI  MONDAL Female No  74  23 23 SC  9  218.00  44.00  218.00  45.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000168209 SAMRAT  HALDER Male No  79  24 24 SC  11  206.00  46.00  206.00  53.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000985541 ARINDAM  MONDAL Male No  80  25 25 SC  7  205.00  45.00  205.00  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001860340 SATYABRATA  SARDAR Male No  82  26 26 SC  5  195.00  53.00  195.00  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Political Science)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000211810 SNEHA  HALDER Female No  83  27 27 SC  2  183.00  44.00  183.00  51.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001583124 SURYA  DAS Male No  84  28 28 SC  1  180.00  44.00  180.00  47.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002148792 SAMIR  MONDAL Male No  85  29 29 SC  1  166.00  41.00  166.00  41.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Political Science)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: ST

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2
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Rule3

Tie Break 
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Rule9

A001422040 MADHUMITA  SARDAR Female No  77  1 1 ST  9  213.00  64.00  213.00  50.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank


